## Statement on DRT SHOW Shanghai 2020 (Diving, Resort, Travel Expo)

Dear Exhibitors & Visitors,

The recent outbreak of novel coronavirus pneumonia touches everyone's heart. Many provinces and cities have activated the first-level response mechanism for major public health emergencies.

To prevent the novel coronavirus from spreading, secure exhibitors' and visitors' health and safety, and ensure the effectiveness of exhibition, Qian Xin Exhibition Shanghai Limited, the organizer of DRT SHOW Shanghai 2020 (Diving, Resort, Travel Expo) which is going to take place at the Shanghai World Expo Exhibition and Convention Center from April 24 to April 26, 2020, will strictly implement the government regulations according to the notices released by the Shanghai China Government.

The DRT SHOW now is proactively communicating with local authorities and actively confirming the schedule and backup plan of DRT SHOW Shanghai if postponement is unavoidable while going according to the original plan is still our preference. Our DRT SHOW is still on schedule, we will keep all exhibitors updated with the latest exhibition schedule based on the government regulations and epidemic situation. We are very grateful for your strong support to DRT SHOW Shanghai and also for your patience and understanding. DRT SHOW always cares the health and safety of our customers.

At this critical moment in the fight against the epidemic, let us stay together to overcome difficulties! Hand in hand, the epidemic will be defeated. We will surely bring you a safe, healthy, and delightful grand event!

Lastly, thank you again for the understanding and we wish you all good health!



Qian Xin Exhibition Shanghai Limited. February 3, 2020.